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Name Department Areas of expertise Contact details 

Chris Allen, Head of Department Construction Management Digital Construction; Net Zero 
and Energy Efficient Buildings. 

0415042790 
chris.allen@mandela.ac.za 

Darelle van Greunen, Distinguished 
Professor IT and Director Centre for 
Community Technologies 

School of IT Technology in Communities; 
Policy Development; 4IR, AI, 
Digital Health 

0825642356 
Darelle.vangreunen@mandela.ac.za 

Dr Jean-Pierre Basson, Head of 
Department 

Department of Architecture Building Information Modelling, 
Interdisciplinary Collaboration in 
AEC Education  

041 5042719 
Jpbasson@mandela.ac.za 

Riëtte Kotzé, Senior Lecturer Department of Architecture Professional Practice in the Built 
Environment, GBCSA accredited 
professional, Education for 
Sustainable Development. 

0845807712 
riette.kotze@mandela.ac.za 

Dr Tapiwa Gundu, Head of 
Department 

IT Management & 
Governance 

Information Security, 
Cybersecurity, Artificial 
Intelligence (AI) 

0726644507 
tapiwag@mandela.ac.za 

Ashvin Manga, Lecturer Construction Management • Certified Passive House 
Designer  

• Residential solar analysis 
and system design 

• Indoor air quality analysis 
• Smart home technologies 
• Amazon Web Services: 

o IoT Core 
o IoT TwinMaker 
o Grafana Dashboards 

0769014203 
ashvin.manga@mandela.ac.za 

Prof Lynn Futcher  IT Management and 
Governance 

Human Aspects of Information 
Security and Cybersecurity, 

0836884002 
Lynn.futcher@mandela.ac.za 



Information Security and 
Cybersecurity Education and 
Skills Development 

 

Magda Minguzzi, Assoc. Professor Department of Architecture Indigenous Knowledge Systems 
of the Bult Environment, 
Traditional-Vernacular African 
Architecture, Tangible and 
Intangible San and Khoikhoi 
heritage, Underwater Cultural 
heritage (fish traps), Community 
Engagement (San and Khoikhoi). 

0746831575 
Magda.minguzzi@mandela.ac.za 

Emma Ayesu-Koranteng, Senior 
Lecturer, Head of Department  

Department of Building and 
Human Settlement 
Development  

Mass Timber Construction 
Construction Health and Safety 
Sustainable Construction  
Sustainable Building Materials 
Emerging Contractor 
Development  
Skills Development  

083 312 6539 
Emma.Ayesu-
Koranteng@mandela.ac.za 

Prof Sijekula Mbanga, Chair for 
Human Settlements 

Department of Building and 
Human Settlement 
Development 

Housing Deficits, Policies and 
Delivery Systems, Sustainable 
Human Settlements 

0835131700 
Sijekula.Mbanga@mandela.ac.za/ 

Prof Brink Botha Department of Construction 
Management 

Real Estate 
Property Development 
Construction Project 
Management 

0837883088 
Brink.Botha@mandela.ac.za 

 


